FORM PTO-1618A Expires 06/30/99 OMB 0651-0027

05-01-2001



101695436

U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office TRADEMARK

APR 1 7 2001

4.17.01

RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET TRADEMARKS ONLY

	lease record the attached original document(s) or copy(ies).
Submission Type	Conveyance Type
X New	X Assignment License
Resubmission (Non-Recordation) Document ID # Correction of PTO Error Reel # Frame # Corrective Document Reel # Frame #	Security Agreement Nunc Pro Tunc Assignment Effective Date Month Day Year Change of Name Power of Attorney
	Mark if additional names of annualing variety of the shad
Name Eastman Ko	mark it additional names of conveying parties attached Execution Date Month Day Year odak Company 02/15/00 \(\frac{
Formerly General Partnership	Limited Partnership X Corporation Association
Other	
X Citizenship/State of Incorporation/Organization	New Jersey
Receiving Party	Mark if additional names of receiving parties attached
Name He	idelberg Druckmaschinen AG
DBA/AKA/TA	
Composed of	
Address (line 1)	KurfurstenstraBe 52-60
Address (line 2)	69115
Address (line 3) Heidelberg City Individual General Partnership	State/Country Zip Code
Individual General Partnership X Corporation Association Other	assignment and the receiving party is not domiciled in the United States, an appointment of a domestic representative should be attached. (Designation must be a separate document from Assignment.)
Citizenship/State of Incorporation/Organization	Commony
FOR	OFFICE USE ONLY

Public burden reporting for this collection of information is estimated to average approximately 30 minutes per Cover Sheet to be recorded, including time for reviewing the document and gathering the data needed to complete the Cover Sheet. Send comments regarding this burden estimate to the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office, Chief information Officer, Washington, D.C. 20231 and to the Office of Information and Regulatory Affairs, Office of Management and Budget, Paperwork Reduction Project (0651-0027), Washington, D.C. 20503.

See OMB Information Collection Budget Package 0651-0027, Patent and Trademark Assignment Practice. DO NOT SEND REQUESTS TO RECORD ASSIGNMENT DOCUMENTS TO THIS ADDRESS. Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet(s) information to:
Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks, Box Assignments, Washington, D.C. 20231 ADDRESS.

TRADEMARK

FORM PTO-1618	В
Expires 06/30/99	
OMD 0054 0007	

Page 2

U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office TRADEMARK

Domestic R	Representative Name and Address	Enter for the first	Receiving Party only.				
Name	Davidson, I	Davidson & Kappel, L	LC				
ddress (line 1)	485 Seventh Avenue 14th Floor						
ddress (line 2)	New Yo	rk, New York 10018					
ddress (line 3)							
ddress (line 4)							
Correspond	dent Name and Address Area Code and	Telephone Number	(212) 736-1940				
Name	Davidson, I	Davidson & Kappel, I	LC				
ddress (line 1)	485 Seve	485 Seventh Avenue 14th Floor					
ddress (line 2)	New York, New York 10018						
Address (line 3)							
Address (line 4)							
Pages	Enter the total number of pages of the attaincluding any attachments.	ched conveyance (document # 15				
Enter either th	Application Number(s) or Registration of the R	Number (DO NOT ENTER Reg 1865659 2012626 2061885	# 3				
	Properties Enter the total number of parties Fee Amount for Properties I		120.00				
	of Payment: Enclosed X [Account payment by deposit account or if additional fees can Deposit Account	Deposit Account	mt.) # 50-0552				
To att	and Signature the best of my knowledge and belief, the forego ached copy is a true copy of the original docum-	ing information is truent. Charges to depo	e and correct and any sit account are authorized, as				
	Leslye B. Davidson	2 della	April 11, 2001				
Nam	e of Person Signing	Signature	Date Signed				

TRADEMARK REEL: 002283 FRAME: 0673

UNITED STATES PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE

Re: Application of:

Heidelberger Druckmaschinen Aktiengesellschaft

Serial No.:

74/465,684

Registration No.:

1865659

Filed:

December 6, 1993

Mark:

COLOREDGE

Law Office:

9

BOX: ASSIGNMENT

Director - U.S. Patent and Trademark Office

Washington, D.C. 20231

DESIGNATION OF DOMESTIC REPRESENTATIVE

Applicant hereby designates Leslye B. Davidson, whose postal address is Davidson, Davidson & Kappel, LLC, 485 Seventh Avenue, 14th Floor, New York, New York 10018, as applicant's representative upon whom notice or process in proceedings affecting the above-identified mark may be served.

Dated: April 11, 2001

Respectfully submitted,

DAVIDSON, DAVIDSON & KAPPEL, LLC

Leslye B. Davidson

Reg/No. 38,854

Davidson, Davidson & Kappel, LLC 485 Seventh Avenue 14th Floor New York, New York 10018 (212) 736-1940

TRADEMARK REEL: 002283 FRAME: 0674

ASSIGNMENT

UNITED STATES OF AMERICA

THIS DEED is made and entered into as of May 6, 1999 by EASTMAN KODAK COMPANY, a corporation organized and existing under the laws of the State of New Jersey, having an office at 343 State Street, Rochester, NY 14650-0205, as the owner of the following trademark application and registrations:

Mark	Application Number	Registration Number
COLOREDG	E	1865659
DIGISOURC	E 75/485323	
IMAGESOUP	RCE	2012626
IMAGESOUP	RCE	2061885

WHEREAS, HEIDELBERG DRUCKMASCHINEN AG, a corporation organized and existing under the laws of Germany, having an office at Postfach 10 29 40, D-69019 Heidelberg, Germany, is desirous of acquiring said trademarks and trademark application and registrations therefor;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, the said Assignor, EASTMAN KODAK COMPANY, does hereby sell and assign unto the said Assignee, HEIDELBERG DRUCKMASCHINEN AG, all rights, title and interest in and to the said trademarks and trademark application and registrations therefor, together with the goodwill of the business connected with and symbolized by the said marks and together with all the rights for recovery and have damages and profits for future infringements, if any.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the Assignor EASTMAN KODAK COMPANY, has caused this instrument to be executed by its duly authorized representative and its corporate seal to be hereunto affixed this 6th day of May, 1999.

[CORPORATE SEAL]

EASTMAN KODAK COMPANY

Name: Candy M. Obourn

Title: Vice-President, Document Imaging

State of New York

SS.)

County of Monroe

On the 15th day of February, 2000, before me personally came Candy M. Obourn, to me known who being by me duly sworn, did depose and say that she is the Assistant Secretary, who executed the foregoing instrument, and acknowledged that she executed the same.

Notary Public

NORMA I. LAMENDOLA Notary Public in the State of New York. MONROE COUNTY Commission Expires 12/16/2000

> TRADEMARK REEL: 002283 FRAME: 0675

Unterschriftsbeglaubigung

Die Kosten u. Umsatzsteuer sind erhoben bel 2 UR. Heldelberg, den 23 Kostenbeamter

Vorstehende Unterschriften der mir persönlich bekannten Herren:

- Herr Dr. Klaus Spiegel, a) geboren am 13. März 1952, geschäftsansässig: Kurfürsten-Anlage 52 - 60, 69115 Heidelberg Mitglied des Vorstandes
- Herr Hans-Jürgen Fey, b) geboren am 26. Januar 1952, geschäftsansässig: Kurfürsten-Anlage 52 - 60, 69115 Heidelberg Prokurist

beide handelnd als gemeinsam Vertretungsberechtigte der Firma Heidelberger Druckmaschinen Aktiengesellschaft

wurden heute eigenhändig vor mir vollzogen und werden hiermit als echt öffentlich beglaubigt.

Aufgrund meiner heutigen Einsicht in das Handelsregister beim Amtsgericht Heidelberg HRB 4 bescheinige ich als Notar, daß Herr Dr. Klaus Spiegel in seiner Eigenschaft als Mitglied des Vorstandes und Herr Hans-Jürgen Fey in seiner Eigenschaft als Prokurist gemeinschaftlich zur Vertretung der Heidelberger Druckmaschinen Aktiengesellschaft mit dem Sitz in Heidelberg berechtigt sind.

Der Notar begab sich auf besonderen Antrag in das Geschäftsgebäude Kurfürsten-Anlage 52 - 60 in Heidelberg.

Heidelberg, 23. August 2000

Notariat 2 Heidelberg

(Tzschaschel) Notariatsdirektor

TRADEMARK

REEL: 002283 FRAME: 0676

STATE OF NEW YORK	۰
STATE OF NEW YORK TO COUNTY OF MONROE	\$ \$5.
OFFICE OF THE COUNTY CLER	≀K

RECORDED: 04/17/2001

I, MAGGIE BROOKS, Clerk of the County of Monroe, of the County Court of said County, and of the Supreme Court, both being Courts of Record, having a common seal, DO CERTIFY, that

before whom the annexed Oath, Affidavit, Acknowledgement purports to have been made or taken, and certified by him, was at the time of the making or taking thereof a NOTARY PUBLIC in and for said State, and was duly authorized to take the same, and was authorized by the laws of this State to take and certify the acknowledgement and proof of deeds to be recorded in this State; and I am well acquainted with his handwriting and verily believe his signature thereto is genuine and that such officer is not required by law to have a seal nor is he required to have a specimen impression thereof filed or deposited in this office, or recorded, filed or deposited in any other place.

A Nº 22950

TRADEMARK
REEL: 002283 FRAME: 0677